

CENTRAL FLORIDA EXPRESSWAY AUTHORITY

'18 DEC 13 PM 1:23

NOTICE OF AWARD

SR 429 KELLY PARK ROAD TURN LANE & PLANT STREET INTERCHANGE RAMPS RESURFACING PROJECT NO. 429-753, CONTRACT NO. 001471

December 13, 2018

Bids for this project were received and opened on November 29, 2018 at 1:30 p.m. The bid tabulation is attached hereto.

On December 13, 2018 the CFX Board members awarded the Contract to the following firm, contingent upon final execution of the contract by both parties:

Atlantic Civil Constructors Corporation
7575 KingsPointe Parkway, Unit 12A
Orlando, FL 32819

Any person who is adversely this decision and who wants to protest must comply with the proper procedures in the Central Florida Expressway Authority's Policy for Resolution of Protests, Policy: PROC 3.1, which is available for review upon request at the CFX Office, 4974 ORL Tower Road, Orlando, Florida. Failure to comply with Policy: PROC 3.1 shall constitute a waiver of any protest proceedings. A protest bond in the amount of \$5,000.00, or 1% of the lowest bid submitted, whichever is greater, will be required to protest this decision to award.

Aneth Williams
Director of Procurement

The posting of this Notice of Award, while believed to be accurate, is unofficial and is offered strictly for the convenience of interested persons. The CFX shall not be liable for any errors or omissions involved in the posting of this online Notice. The official Notice of Award has been, or will be, posted in the lobby of the CFX's office at 4974 ORL Tower Road, Orlando, Florida, and shall be the sole version of the Notice upon which interested persons may rely for all intents and purposes.

4974 ORL TOWER RD. ORLANDO, FL 32807 | PHONE: (407) 690-5000 | FAX: (407) 690-5011

BID TAB
CFX PROJECT NO. 429-753; CONTRACT NO. 001471
SR 429 MISC. IMPROVEMENTS & KELLY PARK ROAD TURN LANE
CFX PROJECT NO. 429-631, BIDS WITH
SR 429/CR 437A INT. SB MERGE SIGNAGE

ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	Atlantic Civil Constructors Corp		Southland Construction, Inc.		Hubbard Construction Company		Ranger Construction Industries,		Southern Development & Construction	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
101-1	1	LS	MOBILIZATION	\$ 83,278.22	\$ 83,278.22	\$ 232,000.00	\$ 232,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00
102-1	1	LS	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	\$ 91,318.20	\$ 91,318.20	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 282,000.00	\$ 282,000.00	\$ 163,100.00	\$ 163,100.00	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 225,000.00
102-1BR	5	ED	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC FOR ROADWAY REPAIR CONTINGENCY	\$ 2,135.58	\$ 10,677.90	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 834.11	\$ 4,170.55	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 62,500.00
102-76	60	ED	ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL	\$ 5.25	\$ 315.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 315.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 390.00
102-99	190	ED	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY	\$ 11.50	\$ 2,185.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 3,990.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 2,185.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 14.40	\$ 2,736.00
104-20	1	LS	EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	\$ 3,233.10	\$ 3,233.10	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
107-2	1	LS	MOWING	\$ 5,437.96	\$ 5,437.96	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 10,600.00	\$ 10,600.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
110-1-1	1	LS	CLEARING & GRUBBING	\$ 15,959.83	\$ 15,959.83	\$ 16,215.58	\$ 16,215.58	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
110-4-10	30	SV	REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE	\$ 248.12	\$ 7,443.60	\$ 160.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 236.19	\$ 7,085.70	\$ 645.00	\$ 19,350.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 6,750.00
120-1	414	CY	REGULAR EXCAVATION	\$ 128.78	\$ 53,314.92	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,312.00	\$ 14.71	\$ 6,089.94	\$ 30.00	\$ 12,420.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 13,248.00
120-6	593	CY	EMBANKMENT	\$ 85.59	\$ 50,754.87	\$ 20.00	\$ 11,800.00	\$ 44.58	\$ 26,436.94	\$ 25.00	\$ 14,625.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 26,885.00
169-4	1,767	SV	TYPE B STABILIZATION	\$ 14.04	\$ 24,808.68	\$ 10.00	\$ 17,670.00	\$ 10.34	\$ 18,270.78	\$ 14.50	\$ 25,615.50	\$ 29.00	\$ 51,243.00
285-701	345	SV	OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 1	\$ 20.84	\$ 7,189.90	\$ 18.70	\$ 6,451.50	\$ 15.48	\$ 5,340.60	\$ 28.00	\$ 9,660.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 12,420.00
285-709	915	SV	OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 9	\$ 25.75	\$ 23,561.25	\$ 23.00	\$ 21,045.00	\$ 26.20	\$ 23,973.00	\$ 45.50	\$ 41,632.50	\$ 42.00	\$ 38,430.00
327-70-6	10,425	SY	MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT (1-1/2" DEPTH)	\$ 3.50	\$ 36,487.50	\$ 4.40	\$ 45,870.00	\$ 3.97	\$ 41,387.25	\$ 4.45	\$ 46,391.25	\$ 4.70	\$ 48,997.50
327-70-12	2,299	SY	MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT (1-1/4" DEPTH)	\$ 3.50	\$ 8,046.50	\$ 6.15	\$ 14,136.85	\$ 5.57	\$ 12,805.43	\$ 5.35	\$ 12,299.65	\$ 6.45	\$ 14,828.55
327-70-19	3,188	SY	MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT (3/4" DEPTH)	\$ 2.50	\$ 7,970.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 5,766.40	\$ 1.64	\$ 5,244.72	\$ 4.15	\$ 13,271.70	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,386.00
334-1-13	91.5	TN	SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE (TRAFFIC LEVEL C)	\$ 200.00	\$ 18,300.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 22,875.00	\$ 226.35	\$ 20,711.03	\$ 190.00	\$ 17,385.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 24,705.00
334-1-53	11.0	TN	SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE (TRAFFIC LEVEL C) (PG 76-22)	\$ 225.00	\$ 2,475.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 326.30	\$ 3,589.30	\$ 435.00	\$ 4,785.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 4,290.00
334-1-3BRC	50.0	TN	ROADWAY REPAIR, EMERGENCY BASE REPAIR CONTINGENCY	\$ 288.19	\$ 14,409.50	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 323.34	\$ 16,167.00	\$ 295.00	\$ 14,750.00	\$ 405.00	\$ 20,250.00
337-7-25	132.8	TN	ASPHALTIC CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE FC-5 (PG 76-22) (BLACK GRANITE)	\$ 250.00	\$ 33,200.00	\$ 201.00	\$ 26,892.80	\$ 181.47	\$ 24,099.22	\$ 282.50	\$ 37,516.00	\$ 216.00	\$ 28,884.80
337-7-83	1,124.1	TN	ASPHALTIC CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE FC-12.5 (TRAFFIC C) (PG 76-22) (BLACK GRANITE)	\$ 145.00	\$ 162,994.50	\$ 164.50	\$ 184,944.60	\$ 148.76	\$ 167,221.12	\$ 150.50	\$ 170,225.00	\$ 174.00	\$ 195,592.80
339-1	4.4	TN	MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT	\$ 650.00	\$ 2,860.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 820.62	\$ 3,610.73	\$ 410.00	\$ 1,804.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 4,312.00
425-2-91	2	EA	MANHOLE- DRAINAGE, J-8, <10'	\$ 8,411.28	\$ 16,822.56	\$ 4,850.00	\$ 9,700.00	\$ 11,151.36	\$ 22,302.72	\$ 8,900.00	\$ 17,800.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 19,000.00
430-175-115	47	LF	PIPE CULVERT, RCP, ROUND, 18" S/C/D	\$ 152.14	\$ 7,150.58	\$ 188.00	\$ 8,836.00	\$ 139.89	\$ 6,574.83	\$ 190.00	\$ 8,930.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 15,040.00
521-72-3	216	LF	SHOULDER CONCRETE BARRIER, 32"	\$ 95.99	\$ 20,731.68	\$ 200.00	\$ 43,200.00	\$ 235.10	\$ 51,645.60	\$ 195.00	\$ 42,120.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 20,520.00
523-21	76	SV	CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVWAYS, 4" THICK	\$ 33.47	\$ 2,543.72	\$ 72.00	\$ 5,472.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,040.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 11,020.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 5,472.00
536-85-24	1	EA	GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT- PARALLEL APPROACH TERMINAL	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 3,030.30	\$ 3,030.30	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
550-10-222	1,500	LF	FENCING, TYPE B, 5.1-6.0, W/ VINYL COATING	\$ 15.72	\$ 23,580.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 15.72	\$ 23,580.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 48,000.00
570-1-2	3,627	SY	PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD	\$ 2.31	\$ 8,378.37	\$ 3.05	\$ 11,062.35	\$ 4.84	\$ 17,554.68	\$ 8.75	\$ 31,736.25	\$ 6.50	\$ 23,575.50
630-2-11	24	LF	CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL OPEN TRENCH	\$ 10.50	\$ 252.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 264.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 252.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 360.00
635-2-40	2	EA	PULL & SPLICE BOX, RELOCATE	\$ 1,228.50	\$ 2,457.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 2,720.00	\$ 1,228.50	\$ 2,457.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,584.00	\$ 3,168.00
650-1-60	2	AS	VEHICULAR TRAFFIC SIGNAL, REMOVE- POLES TO REMAIN	\$ 289.50	\$ 579.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 289.50	\$ 579.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 348.00	\$ 696.00
660-2-106	3	AS	LOOP ASSEMBLY, F&I, TYPE F	\$ 733.33	\$ 2,199.99	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 733.33	\$ 2,199.99	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 3,825.00	\$ 888.00	\$ 2,664.00
670-5-400	1	AS	TRAFFIC CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY, MODIFY	\$ 693.00	\$ 693.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 693.00	\$ 693.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 834.00	\$ 834.00
700-1-12	2	AS	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF	\$ 1,495.00	\$ 2,990.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 1,495.00	\$ 2,990.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00
700-1-22	1	AS	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I BARRIER MOUNT, 12-20 SF	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 2,160.00
700-1-60	2	AS	SINGLE POST SIGN, RELOCATE	\$ 287.50	\$ 575.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 287.50	\$ 575.00	\$ 365.00	\$ 730.00	\$ 348.00	\$ 696.00
700-1-60	3	AS	SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE	\$ 182.00	\$ 546.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 182.00	\$ 546.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 435.00	\$ 222.00	\$ 666.00
700-3-206	1	EA	SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, 101-200 SF	\$ 4,507.00	\$ 4,507.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 4,507.00	\$ 4,507.00	\$ 6,025.00	\$ 6,025.00	\$ 5,410.00	\$ 5,410.00
700-3-602	1	EA	SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, 12-20 SF	\$ 171.00	\$ 171.00	\$ 189.00	\$ 189.00	\$ 171.00	\$ 171.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 210.00
700-4-111	1	EA	OVERHEAD STATO SIGN STRUCTURE, FURNISH AND INSTALL, CANTILEVER, UP TO 20 FT	\$ 43,356.00	\$ 43,356.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 43,356.00	\$ 43,356.00	\$ 56,500.00	\$ 56,500.00	\$ 52,800.00	\$ 52,800.00
705-11-170	16	EA	DELINEATOR, FLEXIBLE TUBULAR	\$ 144.81	\$ 2,316.96	\$ 160.00	\$ 2,560.00	\$ 144.81	\$ 2,316.96	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 2,800.00
706-3	628	EA	RETRO-REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER	\$ 3.40	\$ 2,135.20	\$ 3.80	\$ 2,386.40	\$ 3.40	\$ 2,135.20	\$ 3.80	\$ 2,386.40	\$ 4.10	\$ 2,574.80
710-90	1	LS	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 2,162.40	\$ 2,162.40	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 2,340.00
711-11-160	16	EA	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE	\$ 220.00	\$ 3,520.00	\$ 244.00	\$ 3,904.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 3,520.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 2,720.00	\$ 264.00	\$ 4,224.00
711-11-710	22	EA	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 1,452.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 1,496.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 1,584.00
711-14-123	252	LF	THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK	\$ 7.50	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 8.30	\$ 2,091.60	\$ 7.50	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 2,268.00	\$ 8.90	\$ 2,242.80
711-14-125	489	LF	THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,335.00	\$ 16.60	\$ 8,117.40	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,335.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 8,802.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 8,802.00
711-15-101	0.100	GM	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES WHITE, SOLID, 6"	\$ 6,336.00	\$ 633.60	\$ 7,025.00	\$ 702.50	\$ 6,336.00	\$ 633.60	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 7,535.00	\$ 753.50
711-15-141	0.016	GM	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 GAP EXTENSION, 6"	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 42.24	\$ 2,955.00	\$ 47.28	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 42.24	\$ 1,869.38	\$ 29.91	\$ 3,140.00	\$ 50.24
711-15-102	0.083	GM	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"	\$ 8,448.00	\$ 701.18	\$ 9,370.00	\$ 777.71	\$ 8,447.95	\$ 701.18	\$ 6,580.00	\$ 555.14	\$ 10,222.00	\$ 848.43
713-102-111	0.059	GM	PREFORMED TAPE, HIGH PERFORMANCE, WHITE, SOLID, 6"	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 1,168.20	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 1,298.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 1,168.20	\$ 28,700.00	\$ 1,693.30	\$ 24,750.00	\$ 1,460.25
713-102-112	0.287	GM	PREFORMED TAPE, HIGH PERFORMANCE, WHITE, SOLID, 6"	\$ 27,220.00	\$ 7,855.64	\$ 30,700.00	\$ 9,210.00	\$ 28,097.76	\$ 8,638.80	\$ 35,500.00	\$ 11,049.50	\$ 34,650.00	\$ 9,944.55
713-102-114	0.019	GM	PREFORMED TAPE, HIGH PERFORMANCE, WHITE, SOLID, 12"	\$ 40,920.00	\$ 777.48	\$ 45,380.00	\$ 862.22	\$ 40,920.00	\$ 777.48	\$ 26,750.00	\$ 508.25	\$ 48,700.00	\$ 925.30
713-102-125	448	LF	PREFORMED TAPE, HIGH PERFORMANCE, WHITE, SOLID, 18"	\$ 12.00	\$ 5,376.00	\$ 13.30	\$ 5,958.40	\$ 12.00	\$ 5,376.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 6,048.00	\$ 14.40	\$ 6,451.20
713-102-212	0.078	GM	PREFORMED TAPE, HIGH PERFORMANCE, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"	\$ 9,296.00	\$ 725.01	\$ 30,740.00	\$ 2,397.72	\$ 27,220.00	\$ 2,162.16	\$ 35,500.00	\$ 2,769.00	\$ 33,400.00	\$ 2,695.20
713-102-225	126	LF	PREFORMED TAPE, HIGH PERFORMANCE, YELLOW, SOLID, 18"	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,512.00	\$ 13.30	\$ 1,675.80	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,512.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 1,701.00	\$ 14.40	\$ 1,814.40
713-102-134	0.081	GM	PREFORMED TAPE, HIGH PERFORMANCE, WHITE, SKIP, 12"	\$ 27,220.00	\$ 2,245.32	\$ 10,300.00	\$ 834.30	\$ 9,295.06	\$ 752.90	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 1,539.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 911.25
713-102-111	0.903	GM	PREFORMED TAPE, HIGH PERFORMANCE, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 17,879.40	\$ 21,900.00	\$ 19,775.70	\$					